140	Description	l Init	Ouendis.	Unit Drice	<del></del>	Total Drice
Item	Description  Multilization (not to avecad 20) of hid)	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Φ.	Total Price
1	Mobilization (not to exceed 3% of bid)	LS	1	\$	\$	
2	Sediment and Erosion Control	LS	1	\$	\$	
		1		<b>*</b>	<u> </u>	
3	Sitework & Demolition	LS	1	\$	\$	
	Grading, earthwork, paving, etc.					
4	Operations Building					
		Construct the operations building, including appliances.				
	Allowances:					
	- Dishwasher	EA	1	\$700		\$700.0
	- Microwave	EA	1	\$300		\$300.00
	- Refrigerator	EA	2	\$2,500		\$5,000.0
	- Washer / dryer	EA	1	\$1,400		\$1,400.0
	- Furniture	EA	1	\$2,000		\$2,000.00
	Balance of Operations Building	LS	1	\$	\$	
5	Division A – Influent Area					
	tanks and to the influent pump station, canopy, and all appurtenances related to the Bulk Chemi Influent Area	LS	1	\$	\$	
6	Division B – Headworks		<del>  '</del>	Ψ	Ψ	
	Purchase and install the headworks (influent screen and grit removal system), with blower, vendor supplied controls, asso					
	Assigned purchase of headworks	LS	5 1	\$182,402.00		\$182,402.00
	Balance of Division B	LS	1	\$	\$	
7	Division C – ICEAS biological treatment system and Post – EQ basin		-			
	Description: Purchase and install the ICEAS with blowers, pumps, vendor supplied controls, flow junction boxes, associated piping, concrete work, and blower area canopy. Construct Post EQ Basin with blowers, liner and blower area canopy.					
	Assigned purchase of ICEAS	LS	1	\$345,085.00		\$345,085.0
	Adder for (3) Aluminum blower enclosures for the three (3) 50HP ICEAS blowers	LS	1	\$29,975.00		\$29,975.00
	Balance of Division C	LS	1	\$	\$	
8	Division D- Effluent Pump Station, UV disinfection and Effluent Pipe.					
	Construct Effluent PS, UV, canopy, effluent pipe, creek discharge and all appurtenances.			*		
	Assigned purchase of UV equipment (import duties not included)	LS	1	\$121,000.00		\$121,000.00
0	Balance of Division D	LS	1	\$	\$	
9	Division E Digester and Geotube area	+	-			
	Fill lagoon and construct lined pond, decant pumps, existing 20 Hp aerators, and associated electrical and controls for pumps and aerators.					
10	Electrical					
	Purchase and install electrical panels (not supplied with equipment), conduit, wiring and emerge					
	Electrical	LS	1	\$	\$	
11	Instrumentation, monitoring and controls					
	Purchase and install instrumentation and controls, samplers, and all associated wiring, program	ming and ann	urtenances			
	related to the instrumentation and control system	ining and app	artoriarioco			
		LS	_	\$	\$	

	nstruction	Reynolds Co	
	Total Price	Unit Price	Quantity
0.00	\$204,000.	\$204,000.00	1
0.00	\$28,950.	\$28,950.00	1
0.00	\$2,380,440.	\$2,380,440.00	1
00	\$700.	\$700.00	1
	\$300.	\$300.00	1
	\$5,000.	\$2,500.00	2
	\$1,400.	\$1,400.00	1
	\$2,000.	\$2,000.00	1
0.00	\$300,000.	\$300,000.00	1
00	\$1,285,630.	\$1,285,630.00	1
).00	\$1,283,030.	\$1,265,030.00	
2.00	\$182,402.	\$182,402.00	1
3.00	\$117,598.	\$117,598.00	1
5.00	\$345,085.	\$345,085.00	1
	\$29,975.	\$29,975.00	1
	\$3,357,940.	\$3,357,940.00	1
7.00	,55,557,540.	\$3,337,340.00	1
0.00	\$121,000.	\$121,000.00	1
	\$539,000.	\$539,000.00	1
7.00	φ333,000.	ψ333,000.00	
0.00	\$707,000.		
0.00	\$1,498,800.	\$1,498,800.00	1
5.00	\$227,705.	\$227,705.00	1

	BRW Construction					
	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price			
	1	\$288,120.00	\$288,120.00			
	1	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00			
	1	\$601,556.00	\$601,556.00			
	4	Á700.00	A700.00			
	1	\$700.00	\$700.00			
	1	\$300.00	\$300.00			
	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00			
	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00			
	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			
	1	\$388,804.00	\$388,804.00			
	1	\$850,445.00	\$850,445.00			
	1	\$182,402.00	\$182,402.00			
	1	\$290,176.00	\$290,176.00			
	1	\$345,085.00	\$345,085.00			
	1	\$29,975.00	\$29,975.00			
	1	\$2,157,962.00	\$2,157,962.00			
	1	\$2,137,302.00	72,137,302.00			
	1	\$121,000.00	\$121,000.00			
	1	\$824,556.00	\$824,556.00			
		Ç52-1,550.00	Ç02∓,330.00			
			\$154,975.00			
			. ,			
	1	\$1,196,905.00	\$1,196,905.00			
		71,130,303.00	71,130,303.00			
	1	\$241,938.00	\$241,938.00			
	-	,,	Ţ=:=/J=0.00			
l.						

t Price It	ems					
12	Excavate unsuitable material	CY	300	\$		\$
13	Replace unsuitable material with stone underneath structures	Ton	200	\$		\$
14	Replace unsuitable material with soil from off-site borrow pit underneath structures	CY	150	\$		<del>6</del>
15	Removal of rock	CY	50	\$		\$
16	Mobilization for removal of sludge to landfill	EA	1	\$		\$
17	Removal of sludge to landfill	DRY TONS	175	\$		\$
18	Fencing	LF	165	\$		\$
19	Paving	SY	1214	\$		<b>6</b>
20	Total Bid Price (Items 1-19)			\$		\$
				Bid price (in numerals)		<b>6</b>
price (in w	0					
	Quantities provided are estimates only. The Bidder must satisfy themselves with the accuracy of the estimated quantities listed in the bid by examination of the site					f the site and a review
	5.02 Alternates. Provide a cost for each of the alternates below					
1	DAF and Pump Rental during construction of ICEAS #1	LS	1	\$		\$
2	Purchase and install Effluent Filters with associated piping, electrical, controls and expanded					
	canopy					
	Assigned purchase of effluent filters	LS	1	\$224,832.00		\$224,832.00
	Balance of work for effluent filters	LS	1	\$	Ş	\$
3	Division E Digester and Geotube area					
	Construct catwalk and platform, sludge pump, chemical feed area, Geotube area and all appurted		ling purch			
	Division E	LS	1	\$		\$
4	Spare influent / effluent pump	LS	1	\$		\$
5	Replace steel canopies with carport style canopies	LS	1	(\$ )		(\$
6	Extend construction time to 540 days	LS		(\$ )	(	

Paul Lewis, PE

## **Reynolds Construction Continued**

reynolds (	Lonstruction Continued	4
300	\$6.50	\$1,950.00
200	\$61.00	\$12,200.00
150	\$22.00	\$3,300.00
50	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
175	\$2,220.00	\$388,500.00
165	\$50.00	\$8,250.00
1214	\$37.00	\$44,918.00
		\$11,877,293.00
1	\$70,500.00	\$70,500.00
1	\$224,832.00	\$224,832.00
1	\$203,563.00	\$203,563.00
	4	4
1	\$206,000.00	\$206,000.00
1	\$55,295.00	\$55,295.00
1	-\$1,000.00	-\$1,000.00
1	-\$2,000,000.00	-\$2,000,000.00
		4
		-\$1,240,810.00
		\$10,636,483.00
		\$10,030,483.00

## **BRW Continued**

ilueu	
\$25.00	\$7,500.00
\$88.00	\$17,600.00
\$32.00	\$4,800.00
\$20.00	\$1,000.00
\$94,478.00	\$94,478.00
\$2,000.00	\$350,000.00
\$50.00	\$8,250.00
\$55.00	\$66,770.00
	\$8,269,697.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
\$480,000.00	\$480,000.00
\$224,832.00	\$224,832.00
\$270,663.00	\$270,663.00
\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00
	\$27,000.00
	-\$82,000.00
-\$100,000.00	-\$100,000.00
	\$1,570,495.00
	Ψ±,570,455.00
	\$9,840,192.00
	\$88.00 \$32.00 \$20.00 \$94,478.00 \$2,000.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$480,000.00 \$224,832.00 \$270,663.00